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2017 Mid Cap Championships - 7/29/2017

Hershey Recreation Center

Last One Fast One 1963 - 2017

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Records: 1:15.50 $ Hershey Aquatic Club7/27/2013

M Zagaceta, M Gao, S Wingert, I M'Ikanatha

Pool: 1:14.84 % YY2/20/2005

H.Kerestes, B.Bereznay, N.Stewart, D.Boyer

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:16.60DC

1) Kasputis, Daxton 8 2) Foose, Ryan 8

3) Pitassi, Leo 8 4) Vicknair, Hayden 8

46.97 29.63

A2 1:20.60Fsc Leby

1) Torres-Salinas, Olek 8 2) Soltanov, Yaroslav 7

3) Hidalgo, Jomar 8 4) Durning, Michael 8

42.23 38.37

A3 1:22.96CVAC

1) Boland, Wyatt 8 2) Santos, Marco 8

3) Pesavento, Will 8 4) Manduri, Mohit 8

42.11 40.85

A4 1:29.11HAC

1) Lehan, Colin 8 2) Epoca, Jacob 8

3) Fastrich, Austin 8 4) Lyn-Sue, Jason 8

52.49 36.62

A5 1:36.25HEA

1) Micklewright, Colin 7 2) Shaffer, Colin 7

3) Stubbe, Evan 8 4) Lara, Omar 8

54.29 41.96

 
Event 2  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Records: 1:12.17 $ LEBY

Pool: 1:12.17 % LEBY

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:29.17WWD

1) Troop, Caleigh 8 2) Kapcsos, Olivia 8

3) Kuntz, Audra 8 4) Williams, Noa 8

50.02 39.15

A2 1:30.81PACS

1) Brower, Eleanor 8 2) Mickalonis, Sarah 8

3) Verma, Anushka 7 4) Ross, Meghan 8

50.00 40.81

A3 1:32.03DSC

1) Hill, Zoe 7 2) Navarro, Leah 7

3) Stiles, Lexa 8 4) Brown, Ariana 8

50.69 41.34

A4 1:35.18CVAC

1) Tran, Leana 8 2) Boland, Brooke 6

3) Bender, Isabella 6 4) Earhart, Reese 8

51.11 44.07

A5 1:36.02HAC

1) Foley, Elizabeth 8 2) Darowish, Maya 8

3) Paterno, Sally 8 4) Verma, Aiyanna 8

49.40 46.62

A6 1:37.58LAC

1) Shoffner, Josie 7 2) Wetzel, Bella 8

3) Flinchbaugh, Annette 8 4) Becker, Maddison 8

55.04 42.54

B7 1:42.78PACS

1) Ancharski, Elyse 8 2) Ross, Sarah 6

3) Lantz, Ava 6 4) Kent, Riley 8

1:04.17 38.61

A8 1:49.81BSC

1) Ungrady, Izzy 7 2) Hunter, Sophia 8

3) Reachard, Katelyn 8 4) Slonaker, Addie 7

1:00.00 49.81

 
Event 3  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Records: 2:20.22 $ CVAC7/31/1999

Weik, Rudock, Termin, Schwartz

Pool: 2:14.06 % WSY2/22/2003

A Quigley, A Hamilton, S Gasparini, L Benedict

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:23.71HAC

1) Van De Louw, Mathias 10 2) Tran, Gavin 9

3) Wingert, Markus 10 4) Chappell, William 10

37.43 38.42 35.22 32.64

A2 2:31.53WWD

1) Ketchum, Jack 9 2) Nolen, Trevor 10

3) Rachael, Everett 10 4) Easteadt, Nate 10

44.45 38.65 32.40 36.03

A3 2:36.82PACS

1) Palmer, Cade 10 2) Verma, Ricky 10

3) Lantz, Jacob 9 4) Ward, Colin 10

39.26 44.38 38.60 34.58

A4 2:42.00SG Swim Club

1) Lancaster, Elijah 10 2) Raub, Sam 10

3) Lancaster, Liam 10 4) Raub, James 10

44.18 44.65 40.16 33.01

A5 2:42.87BSC

1) Montgomery, Jacob 10 2) Schwalm, Grant 10

3) King, Dalen 9 4) Turner, Austin 10

43.48 40.39 43.11 35.89

A6 3:09.19CVAC

1) Koslowski, Andrew 9 2) LaForme, Graham 9

3) Satheesh, Jaden 9 4) Kakaria, Rohan 10

 
Event 4  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Records: 2:12.67 $ WSY

Pool: 2:12.67 % WSY

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:21.78CYA

1) Kurilla, Campbell 10 2) Yacoviello, Molly 10

3) Brenneman, Ava 11 4) Sauder, Riley 10

35.82 39.66 33.66 32.64

A2 2:33.86HAC

1) Woronko, Julia 9 2) Moore, Lily 9

3) Wilhelm, Leah Rose 10 4) Leonard, Allie 10

39.69 39.75 41.99 32.43

A3 2:34.47Otters

1) Haley, Mary 10 2) Fox, Heidi 10

3) Brown, Colbey 10 4) Thielemann, Myranda 10

40.58 45.14 36.58 32.17
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(Event 4  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A4 2:34.68HEA

1) Waxmonsky, Ava 9 2) Marsar, Jordan 10

3) Sweeney, Coryn 10 4) Gibbons, Mara 9

41.49 41.81 39.05 32.33

A5 2:49.39EPAC

1) Laudenslager, Cora 10 2) Turner, Hannah 9

3) Harris, Elise 9 4) Sandhaus, Skylar 9

45.22 47.59 39.38 37.20

A6 2:50.01DAAC

1) Smith, Willow 11 2) Thomas, Tristen 9

3) Coble, Aubrey 9 4) Eyster, Maggie 10

42.99 45.73 42.87 38.42

A7 2:52.78Mt. View

1) Hess, Addison 10 2) Bretz, Sarah 9

3) Reynolds, Katie 10 4) Derickson, Amelia 10

52.11 45.65 38.11 36.91

 
Event 5  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Records: 1:55.41 $ Latshmere Swim Team7/27/2013

J Lauver, M Kasian, M Yoffe, J Kelly

Pool: 1:55.41 % Latshmere Swim Team7/27/2013

J Lauver, M Kasian, M Yoffe, J Kelly

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:07.23HAC

1) Weller, Jason 12 2) M'Ikanatha, Isaac 11

3) Wingert, Stephen 12 4) Madden, Luke 11

32.24 36.25 30.73 28.01

A2 2:14.11DUCKS

1) Cunningham, Brian 12 2) Maggio, Breydon 11

3) Chang, Jonathan 11 4) Houston, Caleb 12

36.05 38.63 30.32 29.11

A3 2:21.16Otters

1) Meade, Aiden 11 2) Connelly, Cameron 11

3) Perez, Elias 11 4) Parker, Will 12

39.27 37.90 34.90 29.09

A4 2:22.03CYA

1) Hendershot, Carter 11 2) Eckert, Jevin 12

3) Bucks, Christian 11 4) Wobber, Tommy 12

37.06 41.83 33.92 29.22

A5 2:23.50HEA

1) Hancock, Zachary 12 2) Jordan, Vincent 12

3) Dempsey, Luke 11 4) Gibbons, Nathaniel 11

38.60 38.89 34.46 31.55

A6 2:31.57WWD

1) Yohn, Nathan 12 2) Erickson, Daniel 12

3) Erickson, Nathan 11 4) Bell, Tyler 12

37.16 43.37 41.31 29.73

A7 2:42.08CVAC

1) Tran, Andrew 11 2) Kakaria, Vikram 12

3) Santos, Kevin 12 4) Manduri, Manoj 11

40.25 47.52 40.47 33.84

 
Event 6  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Records: 1:55.72 $ WSY

Pool: 1:58.27 % Hershey Aquatic Club2/22/1997

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:02.43HAC

1) McMullen, Lydia 11 2) Epoca, Kelsey 12

3) Fickett, Makennah 12 4) Oyerly, Cali 11

31.59 35.62 29.68 25.54

B2 2:05.53DUCKS

1) Staretz, Presley 12 2) Skiles, Araceli 11

3) Evans, Faith 12 4) Freedman, Rebecca 12

30.66 35.75 31.94 27.18

A3 2:13.11Acws Swimming

1) Burkholder, Abby 12 2) Pentz, Savannah 12

3) So, Alicia 11 4) Linsey, Samantha 11

37.52 33.73 32.19 29.67

A4 2:16.51DSC

1) O'Rourke, Katie 13 2) Koicuba, Sadie 13

3) Spangler, McKenna 11 4) Oswandel, Lauren 12

32.68 38.80 31.13 33.90

A5 2:18.10Otters

1) Rosenberg, Sophia 12 2) Weidman, Marina 11

3) Hilty, Stefanie 12 4) Thomas, Mackenzie 12

34.34 38.49 36.25 29.02

A6 2:20.55PACS

1) Berarducci, Abby 11 2) Boltz, Campbelle 12

3) Lantz, Morgan 11 4) Claar, Megan 12

37.11 38.19 33.05 32.20

A7 2:21.25CYA

1) Keen, Jocelyn 11 2) Tate, Juliana 12

3) Buss, Maddie 11 4) Grove, Lorelei 12

37.38 38.67 34.05 31.15

A8 2:29.17HEA

1) Duffy, Emma 11 2) Goodhart, Mary 12

3) Smith, Tatum 11 4) Spizzieri, Victoria 12

35.73 41.08 38.90 33.46

 
Event 7  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Records: 1:46.07 $ TAC

Pool: 1:46.07 % Trojan Aquatic Club

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:53.40Acws Swimming

1) Stout, CJ 14 2) So, Ian 14

3) Peiffer, Zach 14 4) Clarke, Benjamin 14

30.77 32.59 24.98 25.06

A2 1:53.51HAC

1) Paul, Tommy 13 2) Drexler, Noah 13

3) Dillon, Mason 14 4) Clough, Colin 13

28.69 31.48 27.75 25.59

A3 1:57.23SG Swim Club

1) Smith, Trey 13 2) Perry, Daniel 14

3) Gordon, Daniel 13 4) Raub, Jack 14

31.83 33.69 26.38 25.33

A4 1:57.50WWD

1) Runnels, Riley 13 2) Azzalina, Sam 14

3) Azzalina, Ben 14 4) Shelly, Chase 14

30.17 33.38 27.02 26.93
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(Event 7  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 1:57.82PACS

1) Berarducci, Nathan 13 2) Durand, Connor 13

3) Klucinec, Jake 14 4) Palmer, David 13

31.37 30.52 27.70 28.23

A6 2:00.76DSC

1) Granholm, Quinn 14 2) Pechinski, James 14

3) Smolinski, Tomek 13 4) Granholm, Egan 14

30.35 34.55 28.85 27.01

A7 2:11.10HEA

1) Waxmonsky, Alex 13 2) Askins, Jaden 13

3) Garbanzos, Seth 14 4) Posavec, Leo 14

35.28 39.63 29.99 26.20

 
Event 8  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Records: 1:51.17 $ WSY7/31/1999

White, Bianco, Fisher, Greenawalt

Pool: 1:51.17 % West Shore YMCA7/31/1999

M White, L Bianco, S Fisher, A. Greenwalt

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:01.02HAC

1) Madden, Maya 13 2) Kopec, Marissa 13

3) Aluquin, Lindsay 14 4) Nguyen, Kayla 13

30.49 34.41 28.89 27.23

A2 2:03.38DSC

1) Trumble, Samantha 13 2) McHenry, Sophia 13

3) Brockway, Langley 13 4) Andrews, Jade 14

31.96 33.89 29.03 28.50

A3 2:05.32BSC

1) Taylor, Madison 13 2) Hartley, Emma 14

3) Croft, Mady 13 4) Eckenrode, Rachael 13

29.16 35.90 30.27 29.99

A4 2:06.75PACS

1) Ciesielka, Julia 14 2) Keck, Claire 14

3) Marvel, Kate 13 4) Verdelli, Grace 14

29.95 36.57 33.15 27.08

A5 2:07.90CVAC

1) Grove, Madeline 13 2) Lyesnykova, Alina 13

3) Nguyen, Jennifer 13 4) Vonah, Kate 13

31.82 32.89 33.15 30.04

A6 2:10.27DC

1) Rutkowski, Lilly 13 2) Millar, Alyssa 13

3) Zimmerman, Marlee 14 4) Sucheski, Isabella 14

33.55 35.40 31.63 29.69

 
Event 9  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Records: 1:35.72 $ Northern York Aquatic Club7/27/2013

L Handley, S Hallett, J Brenneman, S Wenner

Pool: 1:33.43 % Hershey HS2/16/2010

D.Nolan, K.Ruddle, S.Grier, J.Young

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:40.75DC

1) Lauver, Josiah 16 2) Miller, Zack 15

3) Kelly, Javan 16 4) Logan, Daniel 18

24.84 27.92 25.32 22.67

A2 1:41.21HEA

1) Mata, Jonathan 18 2) Keyes, Hunter 15

3) Martino, Nick 18 4) Welks, Samuel 15

25.31 27.80 25.11 22.99

A3 1:42.07SST

1) Mock, Corey 17 2) Jones, Todd 16

3) Shoul, Ben 17 4) Tilmes, Ben 15

26.89 28.11 23.23 23.84

A4 1:44.21HAC

1) Luttrell, Cole 17 2) Andrews, Nikita 15

3) O'Connell, Brendan 15 4) Aluquin, Anton 16

26.48 28.16 24.93 24.64

A5 1:44.92WWD

1) Wilkinson, Tyler 17 2) Wilkinson, Aedan 15

3) Mueser, Daniel 17 4) Arendt, Frank 18

26.33 30.79 24.22 23.58

A6 1:46.78TAC

1) Zortman, CJ 15 2) Lonergan, Devon 16

3) Fryar, Aidan 18 4) Rogers, Charles 16

28.41 31.03 24.02 23.32

A7 1:52.39DAAC

1) Miller, Jackson 15 2) Landis, Alex 15

3) McKee, Kieran 16 4) Becker, Jakub 16

29.55 33.33 25.79 23.72

A8 1:57.45CSC

1) Prandtner, Bjorn 18 2) Fiorentino, Max 18

3) Plant, Eli 15 4) Cantwell, William 16

29.20 32.85 27.10 28.30

 
Event 10  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Records: 1:48.89 $ Hershey

Sharp, Smith, Hockman, Smith

Pool: 1:45.20 % Hershey HS12/17/2013

M.Raab, V.Tafuto, Broschard, M.Veith

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:50.96Fsc Leby

1) Kline, Vyktoria 17 2) Weik, Krysta 16

3) Talys, Gabrielle 15 4) Gelgot, Caity 18

26.73 31.51 27.82 24.90

A2 1:57.10HAC

1) Maloy, Taryn 16 2) Tarkenton, Makayla 16

3) Fitterer, Maya 15 4) McCloskey, Grace 16

27.90 33.79 29.13 26.28

A3 1:57.47TAC

1) Abel, Maddy 16 2) Walker, Keelie 17

3) Bowen, Alexis 17 4) Zortman, Cara 18

30.83 32.36 29.09 25.19

A4 2:01.99HEA

1) Averill, Karli 16 2) Yoder, Ally 17

3) Recce, Gabriella 15 4) Lavigne, Rachel 15

31.00 34.26 29.24 27.49

A5 2:04.59DC

1) Szobocsan, Liza 15 2) Matson, Rylie 16

3) Augustine, Nicole 16 4) Logan, Hannah 15

33.28 35.64 28.59 27.08
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(Event 10  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A6 2:17.81DSC

1) Hunter, Isabella 15 2) Miller, Kristen 15

3) Deitch, Kathryn 15 4) Myers, Taylar 15

 
Event 11  Boys 9-10 100 Yard IM

Meet Records: 1:08.57 $ Cody Wiek7/31/1999

Pool: 1:05.80 % Magill Zagaceta6/17/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC  91 1:20.65Garber, Josiah

38.96 41.69

Acws Swimming 102 1:23.04Seitz, Joshua

39.49 43.55

PACS 103 1:24.71Verma, Ricky

40.62 44.09

WWD 104 1:27.22Ketchum, Carter

41.54 45.68

Fsc Leby  95 1:28.85Newton, Christian

Acws Swimming 106 1:29.17Arutyunov, Alex

41.94 47.23

SG Swim Club 107 1:29.58Raub, James

Middletown  98 1:29.64Hughes, Murphy

42.24 47.40

CHAC  99 1:30.99Gamber, Ian

45.80 45.19

SST 1010 1:31.32Piatt, Eliott

DAAC 1111 1:32.26Reiber, Donovan

40.68 51.58

CSC  912 1:33.21Cameron, Harold

47.94 45.27

Otters 1013 1:34.08Sheetz, Gavin

45.11 48.97

DC  914 1:34.66Ritter, Cash

42.73 51.93

PACS 1015 1:38.64Claar, Cohen

48.02 50.62

 
Event 12  Girls 9-10 100 Yard IM

Meet Records: 1:10.15 $ Leah Sevco7/30/2005

Pool: 1:08.87 % Emily Weaner2/22/2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Dauphin 101 1:15.10Kieffer, Ashley

32.99 42.11

SMSC 102 1:17.53Buehler, Katie

36.44 41.09

WWD 103 1:17.60Conway, Morgan

LAC 104 1:18.25Czerwinski, Ryleigh

35.61 42.64

DUCKS  95 1:18.85Chang, Katie

35.77 43.08

CYA 106 1:21.44Yacoviello, Molly

PACS 107 1:22.99Thai, Kristen

35.59 47.40

Acws Swimming  98 1:24.59Blough, Madelyn

39.80 44.79

Gettysburg 109 1:24.86Brainard, Maya

41.17 43.69

BSC 1010 1:26.73Shelly, Peyton

38.99 47.74

CVAC 1011 1:29.17Lorei, Leila

40.16 49.01

HEA  912 1:30.24Gibbons, Mara

Otters 1013 1:31.59Haley, Mary

WWD  914 1:32.64Dougherty, Hailey

39.69 52.95

Mt. View 1015 1:34.66Reynolds, Katie

44.54 50.12

Mt. View  916 1:38.18Bretz, Sarah

47.44 50.74

 
Event 13  Boys 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet Records: 58.33 $ Steven Gasparini7/30/2005

Pool: 1:01.68 % Steven Matthews

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Acws Swimming 121 1:05.39Ginter, Lance

30.38 35.01

CHAC 122 1:05.40Lee, Ryan

31.16 34.24

EPAC 123 1:06.81Haskins, John

30.83 35.98

Fsc Leby 124 1:06.97Guckavan, Gavin

30.44 36.53

CVAC 125 1:09.45Brewer, Owen

31.07 38.38

DUCKS 116 1:09.75Chang, Jonathan

HAY 117 1:09.80Croghan, Nick

33.70 36.10

Acws Swimming 128 1:10.38Wenhold, Gregg

32.47 37.91

HAC 129 1:11.38Weller, Jason

32.21 39.17

NYAC 1210 1:12.47Yoon, Sondo

33.70 38.77

Flamingos 1211 1:15.07Loraw, Ryan

Otters 1112 1:15.18Connelly, Cameron

36.42 38.76

PACS 1113 1:15.82Teets, Grayson

35.04 40.78

Otters 1214 1:15.92Hain, Braden

34.03 41.89

Flamingos 1115 1:17.52Dotts, Benjamin

36.00 41.52

HEA 1116 1:18.27Dempsey, Luke

37.31 40.96

 
Event 14  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM

Meet Records: 1:01.17 $ Liane Bianco

Pool: 1:01.17 % L Bianco

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Acws Swimming 121 1:06.11Pentz, Savannah

30.22 35.89
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(Event 14  Girls 11-12 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

EPAC 112 1:06.62Sandhaus, Eliza

30.72 35.90

EPAC 113 1:08.98Benka-Davies, Zoe

30.78 38.20

HAC 114 1:12.26Martin, Catherine

33.87 38.39

Fsc Leby 115 1:12.87Smith, Brie

33.12 39.75

DUCKS 126 1:13.55Evans, Faith

PACS 127 1:13.76Boltz, Campbelle

34.06 39.70

Otters 118 1:14.48Weidman, Marina

33.50 40.98

SAC 129 1:14.62Estep, Mia

35.40 39.22

BSC 1110 1:14.99Ward, Izzy

34.26 40.73

HAC 1111 1:15.45McMullen, Lydia

HAY 1112 1:15.53Loss, Joslyn

34.80 40.73

HEA 1113 1:17.61Duffy, Emma

36.13 41.48

WWD 1214 1:17.99McDonald, Genevieve

35.82 42.17

SMSC 1115 1:18.27Naylor, Tess

PACS 1116 1:23.35Berarducci, Abby

37.11 46.24

 
Event 15  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

Meet Records: 55.05 $ Steven Gasparini7/28/2007

Pool: 55.05 % Steven Gasparini7/28/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

EPAC 141 55.79Farrow, Kyle

26.18 29.61

Fsc Leby 132 58.49Smith, Logan

27.73 30.76

Otters 143 1:00.42Oren, David

28.38 32.04

DAAC 144 1:02.49Glatfelter, Tanner

28.74 33.75

HAC 135 1:03.44Drexler, Noah

29.67 33.77

EPAC 136 1:04.34Seman, Alex

29.73 34.61

HAC 147 1:04.39Dillon, Mason

Acws Swimming 148 1:04.57So, Ian

30.20 34.37

HAC 139 1:04.71Musante, Ben

29.20 35.51

Otters 1310 1:05.89Sheetz, Owen

31.81 34.08

BSC 1311 1:05.93Schwalm, Gannon

31.66 34.27

NYAC 1412 1:06.18Boyce, Ryan

30.57 35.61

MASC 1413 1:07.03Bland, Ryan

CYA 1414 1:09.07Dundas, Nathan

32.38 36.69

DC 1315 1:09.92Singley, Michael

33.18 36.74

HAC 1316 1:10.02Wingert, Andreas

32.06 37.96

 
Event 16  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

Meet Records: 58.87 $ Liane Bianco7/31/1999

Pool: 58.87 % Liane Bianco WSY7/31/1999

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 141 1:04.81Thomas, Tesia

29.39 35.42

TAC 142 1:04.87Guyer, Sophia

DUCKS 133 1:05.04Chang, Lauren

29.76 35.28

CHAC 144 1:05.56DiCarlo, Lila

29.47 36.09

CHAC 135 1:06.12Burton, Apple

29.97 36.15

Gettysburg 136 1:07.01Brainard, Hannah

30.71 36.30

EPAC 137 1:07.17Turner, Sara

31.65 35.52

HAC 14*8 1:07.33Aluquin, Lindsay

31.32 36.01

CVAC 13*8 1:07.33Lyesnykova, Alina

32.13 35.20

HAC 1410 1:09.31Nguyen, Ashley

32.27 37.04

Dauphin 1311 1:10.39Updegrave, Sydney

31.47 38.92

Fsc Leby 1412 1:10.67Bildheiser, Mackenzie

33.15 37.52

Fsc Leby 1313 1:10.88Hoerner, Madison

31.78 39.10

Fsc Leby 1314 1:11.28Meyer, Madelyn

32.08 39.20

DC 1315 1:11.99Zimmerman, Hannah

PACS 1316 1:13.20Teets, Kendall

32.94 40.26

 
Event 17  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard IM

Meet Records: 52.16 $ P O'Neil

Pool: 49.21 % David Nolan7/2/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DUCKS 151 54.20Skiles, Logan

24.58 29.62

DC 162 54.35Lauver, Josiah

24.43 29.92

LAC 173 55.71Lorenzen, Jacob

25.63 30.08
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(Event 17  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DUCKS 174 56.45Dengler, Jack

24.50 31.95

EPAC 155 56.81Gallagher, Zack

26.41 30.40

HAC 176 57.24Luttrell, Cole

26.46 30.78

CYA 167 58.24Tate, Lucas

DUCKS 158 58.42Turlington, Wade

27.35 31.07

Otters 169 58.59Hain, Cameron

26.32 32.27

PACS 1610 58.62Durand, Austin

HEA 1511 59.22Keyes, Hunter

27.95 31.27

DSC 1512 59.46Dunnigan, Joel

27.72 31.74

Acws Swimming 1613 59.60Ball, Tucker

26.56 33.04

Mt. View 1514 1:00.87Wills, Cody

27.67 33.20

Fsc Leby 1815 1:00.98Knapp, Elliot

27.94 33.04

Otters 1816 1:01.05Wildonger, Joshua

27.49 33.56

 
Event 18  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard IM

Meet Records: 58.33 $ Vivian Tafuto7/25/2015

Pool: 58.33 % Vivian Tafuto7/25/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PACS 171 1:01.81Keck, Ellie

28.54 33.27

MASC 172 1:02.78Kimmel, Rachel

29.08 33.70

Fsc Leby 163 1:03.10Weik, Krysta

29.52 33.58

CYA 184 1:03.58Brenneman, Lindsay

28.82 34.76

TAC 175 1:03.90Walker, Keelie

28.85 35.05

HAC 166 1:04.21Maloy, Taryn

NYAC 157 1:04.44Yoon, Dahna

30.46 33.98

Fsc Leby 178 1:05.58Vila, Camryn

30.03 35.55

Fsc Leby 159 1:05.72Talys, Gabrielle

30.35 35.37

CYA 1510 1:05.73Sopko, Micah

CYA 1511 1:06.78DuRand, Brynn

30.39 36.39

HEA 1712 1:06.97Yoder, Ally

30.77 36.20

EPAC 1513 1:07.04Reed, Emma

30.45 36.59

WWD 1714 1:07.66Young, Catherine

31.38 36.28

HAY 1515 1:07.88Conjack, Kasi

30.53 37.35

HEA 1616 1:08.60Posavec, Katie

31.45 37.15

 
Event 19  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 13.82 $ Jordan Charles

Pool: 13.82 % Jordan Charles

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Fsc Leby  71 15.07Soltanov, Yaroslav

HEA  82 15.26Duffy, RJ

DC  83 15.86Kasputis, Daxton

CVAC  84 16.02Santos, Marco

MSC  85 16.32Gesell, Cameron

CVAC  86 16.33Boland, Wyatt

HAC  87 16.56Fastrich, Austin

CSC  88 16.69Garber, Timmy

HEA  89 16.73Lara, Omar

HAC  810 17.22Lyn-Sue, Jason

SMSC  811 17.37Ackley, Cameron

Acws Swimming  812 17.50Stratton, Carter

WWD  813 17.64Myers, Benji

SMSC  714 17.70Brenner, Jack

EPAC  715 17.72Turk-Geller, Jonah

DC  816 18.50Vicknair, Hayden

 
Event 20  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 14.47 $ Tesia Thomas7/30/2011

Pool: 14.15 % A Luttermoser

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC  81 15.18Brandt, Whiskie

HAC  82 15.33Mahler, Olivia

TAC  93 15.62Mckenna, Colbie

TVAC  74 15.79Rogers, Sierra

Flamingos  85 16.71Wallace, Gracie

Dauphin  76 16.79Slover, Eleanor

WWD  87 16.96Williams, Noa

PACS  8*8 17.18Brower, Eleanor

BSC  8*8 17.18Hunter, Sophia

Gettysburg  810 17.78Brainard, MaKenna

Middletown  711 17.80MacDonald, Wonder Woman

Dauphin  812 17.84Wise, Elizabeth

HAY  813 17.96Kile, Bella

CVAC  814 18.35Earhart, Reese

SMSC  715 18.40Garman, Liv

HAY  816 18.47Yard, Laney

 
Event 21  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 27.77 $ Jeremy Linn

Pool: 27.77 % J Linn

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WWD 101 28.08Rachael, Everett

CSC 102 30.41DeAngelo, Micah

CSC 103 31.79Rice, Evan

HAC  94 32.52Tinsley, Luke
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Results

(Event 21  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NYAC 105 32.56Brettschneider, Jonathan

CVAC  96 32.66Groh, Bode

DC  97 32.77Kurmakov, Grant

HAC 108 32.93Chappell, William

HEA 109 33.05Dinh, Maddox

Indian Creek 1010 33.66Derr, Greyden

DSC 1011 33.86Rivera, Nick

SMSC 1012 33.97Swank, John

HAY 1013 34.07Filipopits, Sean

PACS  914 34.96Verdelli, Lukas

WWD  915 35.15Ketchum, Jack

WWD 1016 36.50Mikula, Max

 
Event 22  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 27.41 $ Kayla Ricedorf7/31/1999

Pool: 27.41 % K Ricedorf7/31/1999

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 101 29.75Kulasinsky, Adrienne

CSC 102 31.20Paul, McKenna

TAC 10*3 31.47Chevaux, Choe

HAC 10*3 31.47Stasz, Sabrina

Dauphin  9*3 31.47Updegrave, Laney

CYA 106 32.48Sauder, Riley

HAC  97 32.91Woronko, Julia

HAC 108 33.07Leonard, Allie

HEA 109 33.31Marsar, Jordan

Otters 1010 33.44Thielemann, Myranda

Acws Swimming  911 33.45Blough, Madelyn

DSC 1012 33.54Wilkinson, Isabella

HAC 1013 33.58Fickett, Emma

SMSC 1014 33.61Brenner, Maggie

DAAC 1115 33.94Smith, Willow

CSC  916 34.54Christopher, Ava

 
Event 23  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 24.08 $ Christopher Paynter7/30/2011

Pool: 24.08 % Christopher Paynter7/30/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

EPAC 121 26.02Haskins, John

Fsc Leby 122 26.38Hidalgo, Carlos

Acws Swimming 123 26.88Ginter, Lance

SG Swim Club 124 27.42Raub, Peter

HEA 125 27.46Keyes, Jake

BSC 116 27.64Castano, Adrian

Otters 127 27.81Lowen, Brian

HAC 118 28.76Madden, Luke

Otters 129 28.80Rudy, Jacob

HAC 1210 28.84Verma, Aayush

Middletown 1211 28.91Solimeo, Rocco

Otters 1112 29.05Cheslock, Carter

BSAC 1213 29.54Fertig, Seth

HAY 1214 29.66Toth, Campbell

Acws Swimming 1215 29.90Anderson, Harry

CYA 1116 30.61Hendershot, Carter

 
Event 24  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 25.47 $ Samantha J Moffitt7/30/2005

Pool: 24.82 % Meaghan Raab1/3/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 121 26.00Fickett, Makennah

DUCKS 122 26.48Staretz, Presley

EPAC 113 27.04Benka-Davies, Zoe

DUCKS 124 27.73Freedman, Rebecca

SAC 125 27.78Hawkins, Bramley

Fsc Leby 12*6 27.93McKim, Paige

CVAC 12*6 27.93Pesavento, Mia

CSC 128 27.98Lippert, Catherine

DUCKS 119 28.22Peiffer, Tyya

DUCKS 1110 28.76Skiles, Araceli

Otters 1211 28.91Thomas, Mackenzie

Fsc Leby 1112 29.00Smith, Brie

HEA 1213 29.16Burkholder, Maurah

DC 1114 29.42Foose, Courtney

DC 1115 31.24Swartz, Cassidy

PACS 1216 31.67Claar, Megan

 
Event 25  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 22.24 $ Kyle R King7/30/2005

Pool: 22.28 % Nathan Smith7/25/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HEA 141 22.36Hemingway, Patrick

WWD 142 23.53Azzalina, Ben

CSC 143 23.65Chenot, Nolan

HAC 144 23.99Cramer, Andy

HAC 135 24.56Mills, Bryce

DAAC 136 24.59Smith, Austin

BSC 147 24.71Morgan, Levi

HAY 138 24.87Flores, Alan

WWD 149 24.94Azzalina, Sam

DAAC 1410 25.11Burrage, Jaxson

HAY 1411 25.15Clinton, Jon

DAAC 1412 25.22Connolly, Aidan

DC 1413 25.23Cargas, Eli

HAC 1314 26.05Clough, Colin

SG Swim Club 1415 26.29Raub, Jack

HEA 1416 26.48Posavec, Leo

 
Event 26  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 24.30 $ Samantha Moffitt7/28/2007

Pool: 24.30 % Samantha Moffit7/28/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 141 24.61Ryland, Claire

DAAC 142 24.99Thomas, Tesia

BSC 133 25.08Taylor, Madison

HAC 144 25.29Tafuto, Tori

Otters 135 25.91Cheslock, Olivia

CHAC 146 26.26DiCarlo, Lila

DSC 137 26.45Trumble, Samantha

CSC 148 26.61Musser, Lauren

TAC 139 26.77Hunt, Savannah

HEA 1410 26.82Rabino, Aliyah
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Results

(Event 26  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 1411 27.06Nguyen, Ashley

HAC 1312 27.34Tarkenton, Maggie

DUCKS 1313 27.68Shoemaker, Jennifer

HAC 1314 27.73Nguyen, Kayla

NYAC 1415 28.26Brettschneider, Jacqueline

Fsc Leby 1316 28.35Vila, Elizabeth

 
Event 27  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 21.51 $ Nathan Smith7/27/2013

Pool: 20.57 % David Nolan7/2/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC 171 21.29$Chenot, Devon

CSC 162 21.86Bell, Isaiah

CSC 163 21.91Nonemaker, Samuel

DUCKS 154 22.39Skiles, Logan

Acws Swimming 155 22.41Bachman, Hunter

TAC 186 22.61Fryar, Aidan

Gettysburg 177 22.94Herr, Jared

DC 168 23.01Kelly, Javan

Fsc Leby 169 23.12Deiderick, Gabe

HAY 1710 23.15Ruby, Collin

DC 17*11 23.20Balog, Sam

DC 18*11 23.20Logan, Daniel

DC 1713 23.34Blake, Maximilian

Dauphin 1614 23.49Kasian, Max

HEA 1515 23.60Welks, Samuel

PACS 1716 23.72James, Ryan

 
Event 28  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 24.01 $ Tess Hayward7/27/2013

Pool: 23.72 % Alexandra Rockett2/2/2012

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PACS 171 24.87Keck, Ellie

Otters 152 24.88Anderson, Brookelle

WWD 163 25.05Rachael, Oliviah

Fsc Leby 184 25.06Gelgot, Caity

CYA 165 25.36Miller, Gabby

TAC 186 25.89Zortman, Cara

Otters 157 25.99Strickler, Julianne

EPAC 168 26.07Tolentino, Athena Jan

PACS 169 26.29Trostle, Shealyn

CSC 1610 26.32Young, Sierra

CSC 18*11 26.41Young, Elizabeth

DC 16*11 26.41Augustine, Nicole

NYAC 1513 26.52Yoon, Dahna

CSC 1714 26.81Tate, Ellie

Acws Swimming 1715 26.96Maher, Shannan

Fsc Leby 1716 27.22Weik, Megan

 
Event 29  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Meet Records: 17.37 $ T Bigelow

Pool: 17.30 % Magill Zagaceta6/27/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Fsc Leby  81 17.63Hidalgo, Jomar

CVAC  82 18.55Boland, Wyatt

HEA  83 20.09Edwards, Seth

Otters  84 20.53Parker, Wyatt

DSC  85 21.18Walsh-Gurklis, Evan

DAAC  76 21.29Kline, Elliot

CSC  87 21.52Garber, Timmy

Fsc Leby  88 21.58Torres-Salinas, Olek

HEA  79 22.39Shaffer, Colin

SMSC  810 22.44Ackley, Cameron

CYA  911 22.63DeBell, Matthew

HAC  712 22.67Wingert, Erik

DC  813 22.91Hanford, Drew

HAC  814 23.25Camp, Alex

SG Swim Club  715 23.78Bechtel, Brandon

MASC  716 23.85Thompson, Shaun

 
Event 30  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Backstroke

Meet Records: 17.89 $ Kayla Barone7/25/2009

Pool: 16.93 % Sada Stewart2/22/2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC  81 20.04Foley, Elizabeth

TVAC  72 20.37Rogers, Sierra

TAC  93 20.49Mckenna, Colbie

BSC  84 20.90Brandt, Whiskie

HAC  75 21.99Colman, Emily

Dauphin  76 22.17Miller, Ciera

CVAC  87 22.21Earhart, Reese

WWD  88 22.49Williams, Noa

CVAC  89 22.51Tran, Leana

HAC  710 22.52Mahler, Madeline

Gettysburg  811 22.94Brainard, MaKenna

Gettysburg  812 23.01Marchak, Maria

SG Swim Club  813 23.21Welsh, Zoe

TAC  714 23.66Purkanto, Elizabeth

HEA  815 24.67Kaloz, Samantha

Otters  816 28.00Kubica, Addison

 
Event 31  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

Meet Records: 32.19 $ Ian M Sherwood7/30/2005

Pool: 31.93 % Josiah Lauver7/30/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 101 36.93Van De Louw, Mathias

HEA 102 37.19Dinh, Maddox

CYA 103 38.35Swartz, Aiden

HAY 104 38.53Filipopits, Sean

WWD  95 39.08Ketchum, Jack

DAAC 106 39.18Hockenberry, Mason

PACS 107 39.23Ward, Colin

EPAC  98 39.71Castillo, Alec

PACS 109 39.76Palmer, Cade

SST 1010 39.84Carver, Nicky

HEA  911 39.91Shyk, Ian

Fsc Leby  912 40.69Newton, Christian

Acws Swimming 1013 41.35Brewer, Alex

NYAC 1014 41.46Brettschneider, Jonathan

Middletown  915 41.78Hughes, Murphy

Acws Swimming 1016 43.13Arutyunov, Alex
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Event 32  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Backstroke

Meet Records: 32.31 $ Jillian Maher7/27/2013

Pool: 31.73 % Lauren Sarricks2/28/1995

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CYA 111 34.18Brenneman, Ava

Dauphin 102 34.82Kieffer, Ashley

HAC 103 35.17Kulasinsky, Adrienne

CYA 104 36.40Kurilla, Campbell

HAC  95 36.54Woronko, Julia

CSC 106 37.24Paul, McKenna

TAC 107 37.33Chevaux, Choe

DSC 108 38.39Hazlett, Lauren

BSC 109 39.11Starner, Masin

HAC 1010 39.63Leonard, Allie

CYA  911 40.06Eckert, Jayla

CVAC 1012 40.61Cornfield, Keira

WWD 1013 40.77Cronin, Tessa

Otters 1014 41.68Haley, Mary

DC 1015 41.97Schaffhauser, Avery

 
Event 33  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Meet Records: 27.36 $ Josiah Lauver7/27/2013

Pool: 27.36 % Josiah Lauver7/27/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Fsc Leby 121 30.81Guckavan, Gavin

CVAC 122 31.13Brewer, Owen

DUCKS 113 31.69Chang, Jonathan

HAC 12*4 31.73Weller, Jason

HAY 11*4 31.73Croghan, Nick

Otters 126 32.62Hain, Braden

BSC 117 32.89Castano, Adrian

HAY 128 33.23Toth, Campbell

CYA 129 34.16Wobber, Tommy

Acws Swimming 1210 35.01Kuhns, Zach

Dauphin 1111 35.37Miller, Bryce

DUCKS 1212 35.43Cunningham, Brian

WWD 1213 36.16Bell, Tyler

Flamingos 1114 36.83Dotts, Benjamin

HAC 1115 37.43Lehan, Sean

Otters 1116 39.97Meade, Aiden

 
Event 34  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Backstroke

Meet Records: 29.02 $ Katie Luft7/27/2013

Pool: 29.02 % Katie Luft7/27/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 111 29.16Oyerly, Cali

HAC 112 32.33McMullen, Lydia

DSC 123 32.35Oswandel, Lauren

EPAC 114 32.40Sandhaus, Eliza

HAC 125 33.18Stasz, Sydney

HAY 116 33.42Loss, Joslyn

DUCKS 117 33.53Peiffer, Tyya

CSC 128 33.87Gobin, Elizabeth

CVAC 129 34.06Nguyen, Andrea

HEA 1110 34.13Stubbe, Elayna

BSC 1111 34.30Agravante, Lizzy

TAC 1112 34.53Abel, Lauren

HEA 1113 35.45Duffy, Emma

Dauphin 1214 35.53Rothermel, Tatum

PACS 1115 36.62Berarducci, Abby

HEA 1116 36.78Edwards, Kendra

 
Event 35  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

Meet Records: 25.26 $ Kyle R King7/30/2005

Pool: 25.26 % Kyle King7/20/2005

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HEA 141 25.85Hemingway, Patrick

HAC 132 28.02Paul, Tommy

Fsc Leby 133 28.49Smith, Logan

HEA 144 28.90Mata, Matthew

HAY 145 29.62West, Ryan

EPAC 136 29.96Seman, Alex

DSC 147 30.10Granholm, Quinn

DSC 148 30.22Pechinski, James

WWD 139 30.25Runnels, Riley

DSC 1310 30.37Smolinski, Tomek

DUCKS 1311 30.40Frownfelter, AJ

HEA 1412 30.58Schmidt, Joshua

PACS 1313 31.04Berarducci, Nathan

HAC 1314 31.23Wingert, Andreas

Acws Swimming 1415 31.37Stout, CJ

SG Swim Club 1316 31.47Smith, Trey

 
Event 36  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

Meet Records: 27.85 $ A Roth

Pool: 27.85 % A Roth GETY

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 141 28.07Ryland, Claire

SST 142 28.84Cunningham, Rachel

DC 143 28.92Plempel, Jordan

Otters 134 29.24Cheslock, Olivia

PACS 145 29.74Ciesielka, Julia

HAC 136 30.10Madden, Maya

Acws Swimming 147 30.28Maher, Jillian

MASC 138 31.28Price, Madison

HAC 139 31.49Kulasinsky, Katrina

CYA 1310 31.66Sandridge, Angelina

CVAC 1311 31.79Grove, Madeline

Dauphin 1412 31.95Conway, Anna

SMSC 1413 31.99Bubb, Madeline

NYAC 1414 32.23Brettschneider, Jacqueline

Fsc Leby 1315 32.40Meyer, Madelyn

DUCKS 1316 33.72Shoemaker, Jennifer

 
Event 37  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Backstroke

Meet Records: 24.14 $ Chris Paynter7/25/2015

Pool: 24.13 % John Lutz7/14/2001

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DC 161 24.53Lauver, Josiah

SST 172 24.89Shoul, Ben

DUCKS 173 24.92Dengler, Jack

HEA 184 25.09Mata, Jonathan

DC 155 25.94Pitassi, Justin
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(Event 37  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WWD 176 26.12Wilkinson, Tyler

HAC 177 26.21Luttrell, Cole

Acws Swimming 168 26.27Ball, Tucker

HAC 159 26.35O'Connell, Brendan

SST 1710 27.03Mock, Corey

DC 1711 27.13Key, Jonah

HAY 1712 27.46Ruby, Collin

PACS 1513 27.63Leach, Daniel

CVAC 1614 27.80Woods, Julius

EPAC 1615 28.07Houser, Colby

MSC 1516 28.94Tucker, Jonathan

 
Event 38  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Backstroke

Meet Records: 27.41 $ Peyten Lyons7/25/2015

Pool: 25.90 % Meaghan Raab12/15/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Fsc Leby 171 26.59$Kline, Vyktoria

HAC 162 28.07Maloy, Taryn

Gettysburg 183 28.85Howery, Taylor

CYA 154 29.10DuRand, Brynn

CYA 165 29.41Miller, Gabby

EPAC 166 29.63Tolentino, Athena Jan

PACS 167 29.96Trostle, Shealyn

Otters 158 29.97Strickler, Julianne

Fsc Leby 179 30.12Vila, Camryn

EPAC 1510 30.35Reed, Emma

Fsc Leby 1711 30.81Shay, Brianna

TAC 1612 30.99Abel, Maddy

HAY 1513 31.23Conjack, Kasi

NYAC 1814 31.52MacDougall, Larissa

HEA 1615 31.59Averill, Karli

DC 1516 32.59Szobocsan, Liza

 
Event 39  Boys 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 1:01.72 $ Ning Ning Liu7/30/2011

Pool: 1:01.72 % Ning Ning Liu7/30/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WWD 101 1:02.49Rachael, Everett

29.15 33.34

BSC 102 1:09.53Schwalm, Grant

32.64 36.89

SST 103 1:09.77Cromer, Owen

32.01 37.76

DC 104 1:12.13Vicknair, Felix

34.42 37.71

NYAC 105 1:12.93Brettschneider, Jonathan

34.49 38.44

HAC 106 1:14.38Chappell, William

Otters 107 1:15.50Sheetz, Gavin

35.75 39.75

Acws Swimming 108 1:15.80Seitz, Joshua

37.82 37.98

CYA 109 1:16.08Snyder, Nickolas

36.15 39.93

SST 1010 1:16.46Piatt, Eliott

36.98 39.48

HEA  911 1:16.57Dempsey, Bobby

36.35 40.22

NYAC 1012 1:16.69Douglass, Brody

37.36 39.33

HAC  913 1:17.40Tinsley, Caleb

36.36 41.04

Indian Creek 1014 1:17.52Derr, Greyden

36.42 41.10

HAC 1015 1:18.70Fastrich, Owen

Middletown 1016 1:21.19Carpenter, Grant

38.18 43.01

 
Event 40  Girls 9-10 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 1:01.21 $ Lauren Hine7/30/2005

Pool: 59.28 % Emily Weaner2/22/2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMSC 101 1:06.87Buehler, Katie

32.04 34.83

LAC 102 1:07.12Czerwinski, Ryleigh

33.05 34.07

DSC 113 1:09.67Navarro, Isabella

32.53 37.14

TAC 104 1:09.88Chevaux, Choe

33.83 36.05

HAC  95 1:10.38Moore, Lily

33.54 36.84

CSC 106 1:10.50Paul, McKenna

33.55 36.95

CYA 107 1:10.61Kurilla, Campbell

Dauphin  98 1:11.71Updegrave, Laney

33.67 38.04

HAC 109 1:11.84Fickett, Emma

34.66 37.18

Gettysburg 1010 1:11.93Brainard, Maya

34.63 37.30

HAC 1011 1:13.20Stasz, Sabrina

35.40 37.80

BSC 1012 1:14.43Ward, Ella

35.22 39.21

WWD 1013 1:14.58Hall, Stephanie

HEA  914 1:15.96Gibbons, Mara

35.58 40.38

Otters 1015 1:16.16Brown, Colbey

35.49 40.67

TVAC 1016 1:17.11Savage, Ava

35.55 41.56

 
Event 41  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 51.38 $ Steven Gasparini7/30/2005

Pool: 53.19 % Josiah Lauver7/27/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CHAC 121 57.63Lee, Ryan

27.73 29.90
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(Event 41  Boys 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Fsc Leby 122 57.64Hidalgo, Carlos

28.07 29.57

HEA 123 1:01.07Engle, Peter

SG Swim Club 124 1:01.76Raub, Peter

29.68 32.08

DSC 125 1:01.77Neutzel, Lawson

29.28 32.49

NYAC 126 1:02.95Yoon, Sondo

29.80 33.15

CVAC 127 1:03.79Zaitsev, Daniel

30.56 33.23

BSC 11*8 1:04.72Brown, Logan

31.37 33.35

Flamingos 12*8 1:04.72Loraw, Ryan

30.49 34.23

PACS 1110 1:05.45Teets, Grayson

31.14 34.31

LAC 1111 1:05.98Hollinger, Jackson

30.99 34.99

CYA 1212 1:06.39Wobber, Tommy

WWD 1213 1:06.59Yohn, Nathan

31.97 34.62

HAC 1114 1:06.61Lehan, Sean

32.45 34.16

WWD 1215 1:08.17Mikula, Caz

33.06 35.11

HEA 1216 1:11.91Hancock, Zachary

34.44 37.47

 
Event 42  Girls 11-12 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 55.85 $ Oliviah Rachael7/27/2013

Pool: 52.67 % Meaghan Raab11/29/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 121 55.87Fickett, Makennah

27.30 28.57

DUCKS 122 57.52Staretz, Presley

27.50 30.02

Fsc Leby 123 59.12McKim, Paige

28.62 30.50

EPAC 114 59.56Benka-Davies, Zoe

28.42 31.14

SAC 125 1:01.05Hawkins, Bramley

29.05 32.00

CSC 126 1:01.11Lippert, Catherine

29.51 31.60

HAC 127 1:01.60Andrews, Sammy

PACS 118 1:02.32Lantz, Morgan

29.93 32.39

SST 129 1:02.83Lucabaugh, Katerina

30.43 32.40

BSC 1110 1:02.89Ward, Izzy

30.03 32.86

Otters 1211 1:03.65Thomas, Mackenzie

30.60 33.05

BSC 1212 1:04.58Payne, Kennedy

30.85 33.73

Acws Swimming 1113 1:04.79Linsey, Samantha

DC 1114 1:05.23Foose, Courtney

31.21 34.02

HAC 1115 1:06.95Serfass, Madeline

32.03 34.92

HEA 1216 1:07.17Burkholder, Maurah

30.93 36.24

 
Event 43  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 48.36 $ Nathan Smith7/25/2009

Pool: 48.36 % Nathan Smith7/25/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

EPAC 141 49.78Farrow, Kyle

24.52 25.26

HEA 142 50.28Dowling, Jack

24.46 25.82

Acws Swimming 143 50.94Peiffer, Zach

24.47 26.47

WWD 144 51.78Azzalina, Ben

25.11 26.67

CSC 145 52.54Chenot, Nolan

25.31 27.23

HAC 146 52.94Cramer, Andy

25.23 27.71

Otters 147 53.06Oren, David

DAAC 148 53.29Glatfelter, Tanner

25.28 28.01

HAC 139 53.60Mills, Bryce

25.76 27.84

Otters 1310 56.12Sheetz, Owen

27.06 29.06

HAC 1311 56.29Clough, Colin

27.35 28.94

Acws Swimming 1412 56.41Clarke, Benjamin

26.92 29.49

EPAC 1313 56.49Seman, Alex

27.18 29.31

CHAC 1414 57.61Ziegler, Harrison

27.44 30.17

PACS 1415 57.90Klucinec, Jake

DSC 1416 59.15Granholm, Egan

27.97 31.18

 
Event 44  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 52.56 $ Claire Loht7/28/2007

Pool: 52.02 % Meaghan Raab1/9/2010

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC 131 55.84Taylor, Madison

26.47 29.37

Otters 132 55.91Cheslock, Olivia

26.96 28.95

TAC 143 56.45Guyer, Sophia

27.18 29.27



DOVER AREA AQUATIC CLUB HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:32 AM  8/17/2017  Page 12

2017 Mid Cap Championships - 7/29/2017

Hershey Recreation Center

Last One Fast One 1963 - 2017

Results

(Event 44  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DUCKS 134 56.51Chang, Lauren

27.40 29.11

CSC 145 57.11Musser, Lauren

27.72 29.39

Gettysburg 136 57.43Brainard, Hannah

SST 147 58.07Cunningham, Rachel

28.03 30.04

CHAC 138 58.40Burton, Apple

28.65 29.75

Fsc Leby 149 58.73Ortiz, Madison

28.43 30.30

DUCKS 1310 59.96Shoemaker, Jennifer

28.56 31.40

WWD 1311 1:00.38Dabbs, Gabriella

PACS 1412 1:00.87Keck, Claire

28.93 31.94

PACS 1413 1:01.25Verdelli, Grace

29.77 31.48

Fsc Leby 1314 1:02.31Vila, Elizabeth

29.85 32.46

PACS 1315 1:02.64Teets, Kendall

30.00 32.64

HEA 1416 1:02.93Corbett, Delia

30.21 32.72

 
Event 45  Boys 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 46.33 $ Nathan Smith7/27/2013

Pool: 45.97 % Vinny Tafuto1/15/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CSC 171 47.14Chenot, Devon

22.52 24.62

DC 182 48.70Logan, Daniel

23.38 25.32

Acws Swimming 153 49.01Bachman, Hunter

23.84 25.17

CSC 164 49.09Nonemaker, Samuel

23.94 25.15

Gettysburg 175 49.53Herr, Jared

24.11 25.42

WWD 176 49.79Mueser, Daniel

23.80 25.99

LAC 177 50.19Lorenzen, Jacob

CSC 168 50.95Bell, Isaiah

24.46 26.49

WWD 179 50.96Wilkinson, Tyler

24.56 26.40

DC 1610 50.99Kelly, Javan

24.64 26.35

MASC 1511 51.14Maurer, William

24.96 26.18

Fsc Leby 1612 51.28Deiderick, Gabe

24.57 26.71

Flamingos 1513 51.39Durantine, Elijah

24.36 27.03

Gettysburg 1714 51.42Hyde, Logan

24.57 26.85

DC 1715 51.78Key, Jonah

HEA 1816 52.08Martino, Nick

24.40 27.68

 
Event 46  Girls 15 & Over 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Records: 52.42 $ N Lehman

Pool: 51.17 % Meaghan Raab7/9/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PACS 171 53.71Keck, Ellie

25.84 27.87

Fsc Leby 182 54.56Gelgot, Caity

26.16 28.40

Otters 153 55.08Anderson, Brookelle

CYA 184 55.12Brenneman, Lindsay

26.67 28.45

Gettysburg 155 56.00Newell, Morgan

27.35 28.65

Gettysburg 176 56.77Dudenhoeffer, Caroline

27.67 29.10

CYA 157 57.63Sopko, Micah

27.83 29.80

HAC 168 58.27McCloskey, Grace

28.08 30.19

TAC 179 58.30Bowen, Alexis

28.03 30.27

EPAC 1510 58.47Reed, Emma

28.38 30.09

PACS 1711 59.44Flesher, Emma

HAC 1512 59.63Clough, Caroline

28.59 31.04

Fsc Leby 1713 1:00.27Weik, Megan

28.91 31.36

CHAC 1514 1:00.34Lee, Nicole

28.99 31.35

NYAC 1815 1:01.45MacDougall, Larissa

29.07 32.38

HAC 1616 1:02.32Tarkenton, Makayla

30.20 32.12

 
Event 47  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Records: 18.20 $ T Reinbold

Pool: 17.98 % T Reinbold

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HEA  81 18.96Duffy, RJ

DC  82 19.36Foose, Ryan

Fsc Leby  73 20.43Soltanov, Yaroslav

BSC  74 21.32Weaver, Colton

DC  85 21.60Kasputis, Daxton

CYA  96 21.61DeBell, Matthew

DC  87 21.77Pitassi, Leo

CYA  88 22.22Yacoviello, Vincent

Otters  89 22.37Parker, Wyatt

HEA  810 22.52Stubbe, Evan

CVAC  811 22.58Santos, Marco
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Results

(Event 47  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC  712 22.62Thomas, Tayvon

NYAC  713 23.26Keefer, Grant

Piranhas  814 23.39Shank, Mikey

Acws Swimming  815 24.81Stratton, Carter

Acws Swimming  816 24.90Kertes, Jacob

 
Event 48  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Records: 19.30 $ Kayla Barone7/25/2009

Pool: 18.42 % A Schaeberle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC  81 21.84Schaeberle, Claire

HAC  82 21.91Mahler, Olivia

WWD  83 22.69Kapcsos, Olivia

HEA  84 22.96Kaloz, Samantha

PACS  75 23.06Verma, Anushka

DC  86 23.31Wiedt, Lizzie

Gettysburg  87 23.57Boldosser, Autumn

Acws Swimming  88 23.93Bourassa, Ryleigh

SMSC  79 24.20Garman, Liv

Gettysburg  810 24.21Reber, Vika

PACS  811 25.06Ross, Meghan

WWD  812 25.21Kuntz, Audra

Gettysburg  813 25.98Brainard, MaKenna

HAC  814 26.50Darowish, Maya

HAY  815 27.13Kile, Bella

Gettysburg  816 27.70Marchak, Maria

 
Event 49  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Records: 34.66 $ T Reinbold

Pool: 34.66 % T Reinbold

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC  91 38.01Tran, Gavin

BSC 102 39.93Schwalm, Grant

DAAC 103 40.42Kline, Owen

Fsc Leby  94 41.42Newton, Christian

CSC 105 41.52DeAngelo, Micah

HAC 106 41.69Wingert, Markus

HAC  97 42.69Tinsley, Caleb

WWD 10*8 42.73Mikula, Max

PACS 10*8 42.73Verma, Ricky

HAC 1010 43.50Van De Louw, Mathias

CVAC  911 44.06Groh, Bode

Otters 1012 44.07Black, Nathanael

CHAC  913 44.45Gamber, Ian

CSC 1014 44.47Rice, Evan

SG Swim Club 1015 44.73Raub, Sam

Gettysburg 1016 46.14Delacruz, Gabe

 
Event 50  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Records: 34.26 $ Anita Nall

Pool: 34.26 % Anita Nall

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WWD 101 37.79Conway, Morgan

SST 102 37.84Albrecht, Chloe

CYA 103 40.89Yacoviello, Molly

HAC  94 42.30Moore, Lily

DAAC  95 42.59Thomas, Tristen

Flamingos  96 43.31Rhine, Elizabeth

BSC 107 43.40Shelly, Peyton

Dauphin  98 43.65Updegrave, Laney

Acws Swimming 109 44.20Burkholder, Olivia

DUCKS 1010 44.25Maggio, Rylee

Middletown 1011 44.30Judy, Morgan

SMSC 1012 45.18Garman, Ella

WWD 1013 45.47Spayd, Josie

Mt. View  914 45.88Bretz, Sarah

Otters 1015 45.91Fox, Heidi

HAY  916 45.96Smith, Alayna

 
Event 51  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Records: 31.42 $ Jordan Charles7/31/1999

Pool: 31.42 % Jordan Charles7/31/1999

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 111 34.01M'Ikanatha, Isaac

HEA 122 34.82Keyes, Jake

Otters 123 35.75Lowen, Brian

Acws Swimming 124 35.86Wenhold, Gregg

CVAC 125 36.48Zaitsev, Daniel

HEA 126 36.93Engle, Peter

HAC 127 37.69Wingert, Stephen

SMSC 128 37.76Kondek, Brayden

Otters 119 38.34Connelly, Cameron

DUCKS 1110 38.72Maggio, Breydon

Otters 1211 38.76Rudy, Jacob

HEA 1112 38.85Dempsey, Luke

SG Swim Club 1213 39.91Ball, Bryce

CYA 1214 40.19Eckert, Jevin

DUCKS 1215 40.24Houston, Caleb

MASC 1216 41.36Slemp, Connor

 
Event 52  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Records: 30.74 $ Liane Bianco

Pool: 30.74 % L Bianco7/23/1997

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 121 35.06Epoca, Kelsey

DUCKS 112 35.29Skiles, Araceli

SAC 123 35.54Estep, Mia

HEA 114 36.06Edwards, Kendra

Otters 125 36.08Rosenberg, Sophia

Dauphin 126 36.39Rothermel, Tatum

WWD 127 37.36Conway, Madison

CYA 128 37.70Tate, Juliana

HAY 119 37.76Loss, Joslyn

HAC 1210 37.89Stasz, Sydney

Fsc Leby 1111 37.97Smith, Brie

Otters 1112 38.04Weidman, Marina

DSC 1313 38.40Koicuba, Sadie

SG Swim Club 1214 38.90Martin, Caitlyn

LAC 1215 38.93Oliphant, Rylee

DAAC 1216 39.55Clabaugh, Val
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Event 53  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Records: 28.38 $ Chad Schmidt7/28/2007

Pool: 28.38 % Chad Schmidt7/28/2007

Age   TeamName Finals Time

EPAC 141 28.60Farrow, Kyle

Fsc Leby 132 28.79Smith, Logan

Otters 143 29.51Oren, David

HAC 134 29.98Blacker, Alex

CSC 145 30.34Chenot, Nolan

PACS 136 30.64Durand, Connor

DC 147 31.46Cargas, Eli

Otters 138 31.64Sheetz, Owen

MSC 139 31.66Wetherhold, Andrew

WWD 1410 31.88Azzalina, Sam

HAC 1311 32.31Drexler, Noah

Acws Swimming 1412 32.52So, Ian

HAY 1413 32.89Clinton, Jon

HAY 1314 33.11Flores, Alan

BSAC 1415 33.79Wilson, Devin

BSAC 1316 33.98Raudabaugh, Matt

 
Event 54  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Records: 30.45 $ Liane Bianco7/31/1999

Pool: 30.45 % Liane Bianco WSY7/31/1999

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DC 141 32.34Plempel, Jordan

CVAC 132 33.02Lyesnykova, Alina

Fsc Leby 143 33.13Ortiz, Madison

HAC 144 33.64Weller, Ally

DSC 135 34.31McHenry, Sophia

EPAC 136 34.34Turner, Sara

SG Swim Club 137 34.72Parks, Kylee

DC 138 34.82Millar, Alyssa

LAC 149 34.94Aggen, Holly

HAC 1310 35.28Kopec, Marissa

BSC 1411 35.66Hartley, Emma

CVAC 1412 36.02Nguyen, Annemarie

WWD 1313 36.05Kapcsos, Sierra

DC 1314 36.21Zimmerman, Hannah

DC 1315 36.71Echard, Kara

 
Event 55  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Records: 26.22 $ Jeremy Linn

Pool: 26.22 % Jeremy Linn

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Otters 151 28.01Gryboski, Eli

DC 152 28.14Miller, Zack

HEA 153 28.24Keyes, Hunter

EPAC 154 28.31Gallagher, Zack

SST 165 28.40Jones, Todd

HAC 156 28.47Andrews, Nikita

CYA 167 29.47Tate, Lucas

Gettysburg 178 29.70Hyde, Logan

BSAC 179 30.00Penner, Jackson

Dauphin 1610 30.09Kasian, Max

HEA 1511 30.21Welks, Samuel

PACS 1612 30.25Durand, Austin

HEA 1813 30.44Walak, Elliott

EPAC 1714 30.48Ward, Matt

HAY 1715 30.66Ruby, Collin

SMSC 1516 31.10Ellis, Cole

 
Event 56  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Records: 29.30 $ Vivian Tafuto7/25/2015

Pool: 29.30 % Vivian Tafuto7/25/2015

Age   TeamName Finals Time

MASC 171 31.57Kimmel, Rachel

Fsc Leby 162 32.18Weik, Krysta

CSC 183 32.70Young, Elizabeth

Fsc Leby 174 32.98Byler, Emily

EPAC 165 33.18Tolentino, Athena Jan

TAC 176 33.29Walker, Keelie

Gettysburg 177 33.38Dudenhoeffer, Caroline

Acws Swimming 178 33.78Maher, Shannan

HEA 159 33.86Recce, Gabriella

HEA 1710 33.99Yoder, Ally

CSC 1711 34.13Tate, Ellie

WWD 1612 34.26Mikula, Emily

DC 1513 34.41Szobocsan, Liza

Fsc Leby 1514 34.74Gingrich, Madeline

HAC 1615 34.82Tarkenton, Makayla

CHAC 1516 35.93Brown, Abby

 
Event 57  Boys 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Meet Records: 15.41 $ B Wise

Pool: 15.41 % B Wise

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Fsc Leby  81 15.38$Hidalgo, Jomar

DC  82 15.94Foose, Ryan

DC  83 17.83Pitassi, Leo

DC  84 18.10Vicknair, Hayden

HAC  85 18.52Fastrich, Austin

MSC  86 19.29Gesell, Cameron

CYA  97 19.50DeBell, Matthew

HAC  88 20.05Lyn-Sue, Jason

DSC  89 20.23Walsh-Gurklis, Evan

DC  810 20.40Hanford, Drew

CVAC  811 20.98Pesavento, Will

TAC  912 20.99Kochenour, Aidan

Mt. View  813 21.13Hess, Gavin

EPAC  714 21.54Turk-Geller, Jonah

SMSC  715 22.41Brenner, Jack

Acws Swimming  816 22.42Stratton, Carter

 
Event 58  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly

Meet Records: 15.12 $ Zoe Gallagher7/27/2013

Pool: 15.12 % Zoe Gallagher7/27/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

PACS  81 18.40Brower, Eleanor

TAC  92 19.03Mckenna, Colbie

WWD  83 19.07Kapcsos, Olivia

TVAC  74 19.09Rogers, Sierra

DSC  85 19.25Stiles, Lexa
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Results

(Event 58  Girls 8 & Under 25 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BSC  86 19.30Schaeberle, Claire

SST  87 19.59Carver, Farrah

PACS  78 20.06Verma, Anushka

Dauphin  79 20.47Miller, Ciera

CYA  910 20.54DuRand, Maryn

HEA  811 20.70Kaloz, Samantha

Gettysburg  812 21.17Reber, Vika

Otters  713 21.65Gibble, Stella

HAY  814 22.09Yard, Laney

PACS  815 23.83Mickalonis, Sarah

 
Event 59  Boys 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

Meet Records: 30.30 $ Cody Weik7/31/1999

Pool: 29.26 % Magill Zagaceta6/17/2017

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CVAC  91 34.79Groh, Bode

DC  92 35.28Sucheski, Kyle

HAC 103 35.40Wingert, Markus

CSC  94 35.61Garber, Josiah

DC 105 35.95Vicknair, Felix

HAC  96 36.91Tinsley, Luke

SST 107 38.36Cromer, Owen

SG Swim Club 108 38.74Lancaster, Liam

PACS  99 38.91Lantz, Jacob

WWD 1010 39.03Nolen, Trevor

DAAC 1011 39.13Hockenberry, Mason

EPAC  912 39.52Castillo, Alec

HEA  913 39.70Dempsey, Bobby

BSC  914 41.93King, Dalen

HAC 1015 42.49Fastrich, Owen

DAAC 1116 44.34Reiber, Donovan

 
Event 60  Girls 9-10 50 Yard Butterfly

Meet Records: 30.28 $ Meaghan M Raab7/30/2005

Pool: 30.22 % Emily Weaner2/22/2003

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Dauphin 101 31.72Kieffer, Ashley

CYA 112 33.45Brenneman, Ava

HEA 103 34.11Marsar, Jordan

DSC 114 34.14Navarro, Isabella

HAC 105 34.29Buck, Ava

Fsc Leby 106 34.45Hidalgo, Carla

LAC 107 35.75Czerwinski, Ryleigh

DUCKS  98 35.90Chang, Katie

BSC 109 35.97Starner, Masin

Otters 1010 36.94Brown, Colbey

PACS 1011 37.23Thai, Kristen

PACS 1012 38.06Sabat, Revati

CVAC 1013 38.07Lorei, Leila

WWD  914 38.51Dougherty, Hailey

EPAC  915 38.82Harris, Elise

 
Event 61  Boys 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Meet Records: 25.70 $ Christopher Paynter7/30/2011

Pool: 25.70 % Christopher Paynter7/30/2011

Age   TeamName Finals Time

EPAC 121 28.96Haskins, John

HAC 11*2 29.02M'Ikanatha, Isaac

Fsc Leby 12*2 29.02Hidalgo, Carlos

Fsc Leby 124 29.34Guckavan, Gavin

CVAC 125 29.43Brewer, Owen

Acws Swimming 126 29.59Ginter, Lance

Acws Swimming 127 30.66Wenhold, Gregg

HAC 118 30.92Madden, Luke

DSC 129 31.18Neutzel, Lawson

Otters 1110 31.50Cheslock, Carter

CVAC 1211 31.88Zaitsev, Daniel

Flamingos 1112 32.31Dotts, Benjamin

HEA 1213 32.33Hancock, Lucas

BSC 1114 32.79Brown, Logan

PACS 1115 32.87Teets, Grayson

DUCKS 1216 34.26Houston, Caleb

 
Event 62  Girls 11-12 50 Yard Butterfly

Meet Records: 28.14 $ Samantha J Moffitt7/30/2005

Pool: 26.64 % Katie Nolan7/14/2004

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CVAC 121 28.70Pesavento, Mia

Acws Swimming 122 28.73Pentz, Savannah

EPAC 113 29.60Sandhaus, Eliza

DUCKS 124 29.93Freedman, Rebecca

HAC 115 29.96Oyerly, Cali

PACS 116 30.27Lantz, Morgan

Fsc Leby 127 30.38McKim, Paige

SAC 128 30.47Hawkins, Bramley

DSC 139 30.94O'Rourke, Katie

HAC 1210 31.31Andrews, Sammy

HEA 1111 31.72Stubbe, Elayna

Acws Swimming 1112 31.85So, Alicia

HAC 1113 32.06Martin, Catherine

DUCKS 1214 32.40Evans, Faith

HAC 1215 33.06Epoca, Kelsey

WWD 1216 33.60McDonald, Genevieve

 
Event 63  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

Meet Records: 24.21 $ Chris Paynter7/27/2013

Pool: 24.21 % Chris Paynter7/27/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HEA 141 24.74Dowling, Jack

Acws Swimming 142 25.56Peiffer, Zach

PACS 133 26.04Durand, Connor

HEA 14*4 26.23Mata, Matthew

SG Swim Club 13*4 26.23Gordon, Daniel

DAAC 136 26.52Smith, Austin

SG Swim Club 147 26.58Perry, Daniel

HAC 138 27.16Blacker, Alex

HAC 139 27.64Paul, Tommy

PACS 1410 28.03Klucinec, Jake
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(Event 63  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DAAC 1411 28.08Burrage, Jaxson

BSC 1412 28.14Morgan, Levi

HAC 1313 28.31Musante, Ben

BSAC 1414 28.47Wilson, Devin

NYAC 1415 29.17Boyce, Ryan

DC 1416 29.37Peske, Oscar

 
Event 64  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

Meet Records: 26.53 $ Katie Nolan7/30/2005

Pool: 26.20 % Meaghan M Raab6/27/2009

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HAC 131 27.87Madden, Maya

PACS 142 28.14Ciesielka, Julia

HAC 143 28.25Weller, Ally

HAC 144 28.71Tafuto, Tori

HAC 145 28.79Aluquin, Lindsay

SST 146 28.81Albrecht, Lily

HEA 147 28.85Rabino, Aliyah

CSC 148 29.12Musser, Lauren

TAC 13*9 29.21Hunt, Savannah

Acws Swimming 14*9 29.21Maher, Jillian

DSC 1311 29.49Brockway, Langley

DUCKS 1312 29.50Chang, Lauren

Gettysburg 1313 29.66Brainard, Hannah

HAC 1314 29.81Kopec, Marissa

HAC 1315 30.49Tarkenton, Maggie

EPAC 1316 30.55Turner, Sara

 
Event 65  Boys 15 & Over 50 Yard Butterfly

Meet Records: 22.67 $ Jack Brenneman7/27/2013

Pool: 22.67 % Jack Brenneman7/27/2013

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DUCKS 151 23.24Skiles, Logan

SST 172 23.39Shoul, Ben

DUCKS 173 23.94Dengler, Jack

PACS 174 23.97James, Ryan

HEA 185 24.19Mata, Jonathan

DC 156 24.49Miller, Zack

WWD 177 24.53Mueser, Daniel

Flamingos 158 24.80Durantine, Elijah

DC 15*9 24.92Pitassi, Justin

EPAC 15*9 24.92Gallagher, Zack

Acws Swimming 1511 24.94Bachman, Hunter

Gettysburg 1712 25.17Herr, Jared

Acws Swimming 1613 25.18Ball, Tucker

DSC 1514 25.37Dunnigan, Joel

Dauphin 1815 25.41Wisor, Joshua

PACS 1516 25.67Leach, Daniel

 
Event 66  Girls 15 & Over 50 Yard Butterfly

Meet Records: 26.30 $ Samantha Moffitt7/25/2009

Pool: 25.64 % Katie Nolan7/5/2008

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Fsc Leby 171 26.27$Kline, Vyktoria

Otters 152 26.30$Anderson, Brookelle

WWD 163 26.68Rachael, Oliviah

NYAC 154 27.56Yoon, Dahna

Gettysburg 185 27.82Howery, Taylor

DC 166 28.62Augustine, Nicole

HEA 157 28.63Recce, Gabriella

CSC 168 29.09Young, Sierra

MASC 179 29.13Kimmel, Rachel

TAC 1810 29.16Zortman, Cara

Fsc Leby 1511 29.24Talys, Gabrielle

Gettysburg 1512 29.37Newell, Morgan

HAY 1513 29.44Conjack, Kasi

TAC 1614 29.73Abel, Maddy

Fsc Leby 1715 30.02Shay, Brianna

HAC 1516 30.16Fitterer, Maya

 
Event 67  Boys 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Records: 1:03.35 $ FAL

Pool: 1:03.35 % Falcon Aquatic Club

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:10.63HEA

1) Stubbe, Evan 8 2) Lara, Omar 8

3) Edwards, Seth 8 4) Duffy, RJ 8

37.98 32.65

A2 1:12.80SMSC

1) Chronister, Matthew 7 2) Buehler, Grant 7

3) Brenner, Jack 7 4) Ackley, Cameron 8

39.25 33.55

A3 1:19.84CSC

1) Belenky, Michael 8 2) Samuelson, Luke 7

3) Morris, Quentin 8 4) Garber, Timmy 8

40.41 39.43

A4 1:21.46WWD

1) Newsome, Barrett 7 2) Spayd, Luka 8

3) Mikula, Felix 8 4) Myers, Benji 8

47.83 33.63

A5 1:21.99DC

1) Bomgardner, Isaak 7 2) Ramberger, Cole 8

3) Sisson, Bryson 8 4) Hanford, Drew 8

42.76 39.23

A6 1:22.53CHAC

1) Jones, Jackson 8 2) McKnight, Anderson 8

3) Gaudion, Henry 6 4) Tinglof, Killian 8

A7 1:25.20HAC

1) Hulays, Max 8 2) Chetlen, Nathaniel 8

3) Wingert, Erik 7 4) Camp, Alex 8

44.45 40.75

 
Event 68  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Records: 1:04.91 $ CSC

Pool: 1:04.91 % Carlisle6/24/2017

C Stricker, J Henry, V Hall, S Shull

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:09.53BSC

1) Brandt, Whiskie 8 2) Updegraff, Ariana 6

3) Hunter, Sophia 8 4) Schaeberle, Claire 8

39.15 30.38
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(Event 68  Girls 8 & Under 100 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 1:16.77Dauphin

1) Miller, Ciera 7 2) Ludwig, Brooke 8

3) Slover, Eleanor 7 4) Wise, Elizabeth 8

48.54 28.23

A3 1:16.87HAC

1) Mahler, Madeline 7 2) Colman, Emily 7

3) Kesterson, Avery 8 4) Mahler, Olivia 8

39.86 37.01

A4 1:18.35DC

1) Hunt, Sophie 7 2) Zlogar, Emma 7

3) Yaninek, Tatiana 8 4) Wiedt, Lizzie 8

39.01 39.34

A5 1:22.28LAC

1) Shoffner, Josie 7 2) Wetzel, Bella 8

3) Becker, Maddison 8 4) Flinchbaugh, Annette 8

43.15 39.13

A6 1:22.38WWD

1) Dougherty, Sarah 7 2) Wivell, Jenna 8

3) Cronin, Jordyn 6 4) Shubert, Mackenzie 7

45.92 36.46

A7 1:22.62CSC

1) Christopher, Abigail 8 2) Nguyen, Sofie 7

3) Cherricks, Cassandra 8 4) Bono, Sophia 7

43.42 39.20

A8 1:24.76DSC

1) Brown, Ariana 8 2) Williams, Adeline 8

3) Navarro, Leah 7 4) Stiles, Lexa 8

47.47 37.29

 
Event 69  Boys 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Records: 1:59.58 $ CVAC

Pool: 1:59.58 % Cumberland Valley Aquatic Club

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:12.97DC

1) Kurmakov, Grant 9 2) Hicks, Garrett 10

3) Sucheski, Kyle 9 4) Vicknair, Felix 10

32.33 35.87 32.16 32.61

A2 2:17.21HAC

1) Tinsley, Luke 9 2) Fastrich, Owen 10

3) Tinsley, Caleb 9 4) Nguyen, Kyle 10

33.80 35.35 35.07 32.99

A3 2:20.43HEA

1) Dempsey, Bobby 9 2) Corbett, Mitchell 10

3) Shyk, Ian 9 4) Dinh, Maddox 10

35.65 35.78 36.72 32.28

A4 2:24.45SG Swim Club

1) Raub, Sam 10 2) Lancaster, Elijah 10

3) Lancaster, Liam 10 4) Raub, James 10

36.15 38.73 36.17 33.40

A5 2:25.57SST

1) Piatt, Eliott 10 2) Cross, Dagim 10

3) Carver, Nicky 10 4) Cromer, Owen 10

34.65 44.94 34.22 31.76

A6 2:29.92WWD

1) Mikula, Max 10 2) Henry, Landon 9

3) Conway, Logan 9 4) Ketchum, Carter 10

37.34 42.55 37.53 32.50

A7 2:32.42CYA

1) Tate, Reese 9 2) Snyder, Nickolas 10

3) Guzzone, Ethan 10 4) Swartz, Aiden 10

38.56 34.10 45.72 34.04

A8 2:32.75CSC

1) Fisher, Oliver 10 2) Heberlig, Kolbin 9

3) Cable, John 10 4) Cameron, Harold 9

40.03 38.74 39.86 34.12

 
Event 70  Girls 9-10 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Records: 2:00.49 $ WSY Swimming7/28/2007

S Shirtliff, A Schmittle, S McIntyre, A Foltz

Pool: 1:55.79 % Hershey Aquatic Club12/15/2012

S.Raab, A.Mitrovic, C.Ryland, E.Jones

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:15.65BSC

1) Shelly, Peyton 10 2) Ward, Ella 10

3) Blum, Raegs 9 4) Starner, Masin 10

35.81 33.08 33.42 33.34

A2 2:17.40DSC

1) Koratich, Kylee 10 2) Wilkinson, Isabella 10

3) McHenry, Izzy 10 4) Navarro, Isabella 11

36.56 33.98 35.81 31.05

A3 2:24.44CSC

1) Christopher, Ava 9 2) Belenky, Emma 9

3) Cherricks, Courtney 10 4) Hritz, Dolly 10

36.25 40.58 34.42 33.19

A4 2:25.32Flamingos

1) Pegher, Mia 9 2) Wallace, Layla 9

3) Wallace, Gracie 8 4) Rhine, Elizabeth 9

36.62 36.38 44.35 27.97

A5 2:27.34HEA

1) Reese, Kendall 9 2) Crawford, Elizabeth 9

3) Nee, Mia 9 4) Sweeney, Coryn 10

36.59 40.71 37.16 32.88

A6 2:27.52Fsc Leby

1) Light, KatyAnne 9 2) Whalen, Ella 9

3) Haugh, Ella 9 4) Hidalgo, Carla 10

35.46 41.08 1:10.98

A7 2:59.17Mt. View

1) Fausnight, Faith 10 2) Ondo, Evie 9

3) Farling, Madison 9 4) Peisner, Emily 10

42.89 55.52 1:20.76
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Event 71  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Records: 1:47.62 $ HEATHERFIELD HURRICANES7/25/2015

J Dowling, L Posavec, M Mata, P Hemingway

Pool: 1:47.62 % HEATHERFIELD HURRICANES7/25/2015

J Dowling, L Posavec, M Mata, P Hemingway

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:51.26HEA

1) Hancock, Lucas 12 2) Hancock, Ike 11

3) Engle, Peter 12 4) Keyes, Jake 12

28.99 28.52 27.45 26.30

A2 1:52.62Otters

1) Cheslock, Carter 11 2) Rudy, Jacob 12

3) Hain, Braden 12 4) Lowen, Brian 12

28.83 28.02 28.63 27.14

A3 2:01.56SG Swim Club

1) Lillich, Kyle 12 2) Altland, Logan 12

3) Ball, Bryce 12 4) Raub, Peter 12

28.87 35.29 29.06 28.34

A4 2:05.76CHAC

1) Gaudion, James 11 2) Shoen, Ryan 11

3) Jones, Maxwell 11 4) Gaudion, Peter 11

30.32 32.92 32.43 30.09

A5 2:05.80DC

1) Bomgardner, Mason 11 2) Yaninek, Alek 11

3) Zlogar, Luke 11 4) Wagner, Evan 11

32.24 32.97 31.20 29.39

A6 2:08.92DAAC

1) Downey, Ethan 11 2) McKee, Keagan 11

3) McKee, Kaeden 11 4) Urrunaga, Christopher 11

33.10 32.20 32.73 30.89

A7 2:12.46DSC

1) Merrifield, Nicholas 11 2) Allen, Andrew 12

3) Stiles, Cooper 12 4) Tate, Hunter 12

37.73 33.19 32.22 29.32

A8 2:12.95WWD

1) Batche, Daltin 12 2) Cronin, Ethan 12

3) Newsome, Braden 11 4) Mikula, Caz 12

32.51 34.75 34.04 31.65

 
Event 72  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Records: 1:49.84 $ WSY

Pool: 1:49.26 % FSC2/20/2005

S.Moffit, P.Ferrara, S.Doss, R.Quillen

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:55.97HAC

1) Andrews, Sammy 12 2) Stasz, Sydney 12

3) Serfass, Madeline 11 4) Martin, Catherine 11

28.20 28.94 30.38 28.45

A2 1:58.33BSC

1) Ward, Izzy 11 2) Payne, Kennedy 12

3) Kurilla, Haylie 12 4) Zimmerman, Aaliyah 11

28.91 29.61 31.32 28.49

A3 2:00.73HEA

1) Edwards, Kendra 11 2) Ring, Madelyn 12

3) Stubbe, Elayna 11 4) Burkholder, Maurah 12

30.26 31.16 29.90 29.41

A4 2:01.11CSC

1) Gobin, Elizabeth 12 2) Garber, Anya 11

3) Belenky, Sarah 11 4) Lippert, Catherine 12

29.38 32.94 31.72 27.07

A5 2:04.13DSC

1) O'Rourke, Katie 13 2) Koicuba, Sadie 13

3) Trumble, Addie 11 4) Oswandel, Lauren 12

29.55 32.37 33.87 28.34

A6 2:15.81Flamingos

1) Strite, Molly 11 2) Stamey, Madalyn 12

3) Ditty, Lily 12 4) Rhoads, Kisla 12

33.12 38.39 34.22 30.08

A7 2:17.64PACS

1) Sholly, Addisan 11 2) Leach, Tess 11

3) Nye, Laura 11 4) Mickalonis, Emily 12

33.09 36.25 37.00 31.30

 
Event 73  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Records: 1:35.67 $ YY7/31/1999

Trump, Ruppert, Furhman, Voorheis

Pool: 1:35.67 % YY7/31/1999

M Trump, N Fuhrman, N Ruppert, K Voorheis

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:33.96$HEA

1) Dowling, Jack 14 2) Schmidt, Joshua 14

3) Mata, Matthew 14 4) Hemingway, Patrick 14

23.18 24.99 24.18 21.61

A2 1:38.22DAAC

1) Connolly, Aidan 14 2) Burrage, Jaxson 14

3) Smith, Austin 13 4) Glatfelter, Tanner 14

25.23 24.77 24.62 23.60

A3 1:38.73HAC

1) Blacker, Alex 13 2) Mills, Bryce 13

3) Musante, Ben 13 4) Cramer, Andy 14

24.66 24.83 25.63 23.61

A4 1:41.20SG Swim Club

1) Perry, Daniel 14 2) Raub, Jack 14

3) Gordon, Daniel 13 4) Smith, Trey 13

25.78 25.64 24.30 25.48

A5 1:43.27DSC

1) Granholm, Egan 14 2) Granholm, Quinn 14

3) Pechinski, James 14 4) Smolinski, Tomek 13

25.88 26.20 26.00 25.19

A6 1:44.75DC

1) Miller, Brady 13 2) Singley, Michael 13

3) Peske, Oscar 14 4) Cargas, Eli 14

26.61 26.99 26.37 24.78

A7 1:46.92BSAC

1) Wilson, Devin 14 2) Dice, Brendon 13

3) Raudabaugh, Matt 13 4) Hand, Luke 13

26.31 27.10 26.96 26.55

A8 1:58.27WWD

1) Donahue, Andrew 13 2) Readinger, Reece 14

3) Garber, Mitchell 13 4) Easteadt, Drew 14

28.79 28.91 29.55 31.02
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Event 74  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Records: 1:43.46 $ Hershey

Pool: 1:43.46 % HAC7/31/1997

J.Keefer, E.Weidensaul, A.Starsinic, E.Rosensteel

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:43.55HAC

1) Tafuto, Tori 14 2) Nguyen, Ashley 14

3) Weller, Ally 14 4) Ryland, Claire 14

25.41 26.09 27.17 24.88

A2 1:48.63CHAC

1) DiCarlo, Lila 14 2) Gaudion, Nora 13

3) Shore, Elise 14 4) Burton, Apple 13

25.73 28.67 27.91 26.32

A3 1:48.76DSC

1) Miller, Hannah 15 2) Andrews, Jade 14

3) Trumble, Samantha 13 4) Brockway, Langley 13

27.83 28.19 26.29 26.45

A4 1:49.83Dauphin

1) Heck, Paige 13 2) Thrush, Makenna 13

3) Conway, Anna 14 4) Updegrave, Sydney 13

27.63 27.71 26.88 27.61

A5 1:49.99SST

1) Albrecht, Lily 14 2) Collins, Leah 14

3) Garrett, Eva Joy 13 4) Cunningham, Rachel 14

27.03 29.15 28.09 25.72

A6 1:51.01HEA

1) Corbett, Delia 14 2) Ceperich, Mira 14

3) Lavigne, Renee 13 4) Rabino, Aliyah 14

28.96 28.07 28.00 25.98

A7 1:51.47TAC

1) Hunt, Savannah 13 2) Guyer, Sophia 14

3) Bowen, Carly 13 4) Neidigh, Brynn 11

26.86 26.09 28.66 29.86

A8 1:54.29Fsc Leby

1) Bildheiser, Mackenzie 14 2) Hoerner, Madison 13

3) Yanez, Samantha 14 4) Haugh, Kennedy 14

28.64 28.87 28.97 27.81

 
Event 75  Boys 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Records: 1:27.57 $ Northern York Aquatic Club7/25/2009

E Naylor, B Jumper, E LaNoue, S Gasparini

Pool: 1:25.38 % Hershey HS1/6/2011

S.Nakano, B.Bauchwitz, J.Young, D.Nolan

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:28.07CSC

1) Nonemaker, Samuel 16 2) Christiansen, Ethan 16

3) Bell, Isaiah 16 4) Chenot, Devon 17

22.22 22.02 23.03 20.80

A2 1:31.76DC

1) Balog, Sam 17 2) Blake, Maximilian 17

3) Key, Jonah 17 4) Pitassi, Justin 15

23.09 23.24 22.84 22.59

A3 1:34.18TAC

1) Fryar, Aidan 18 2) Rogers, Charles 16

3) Golden, Trent 18 4) Patterson, Alex 18

22.98 23.06 24.45 23.69

A4 1:36.74PACS

1) Cassel, Spencer 16 2) Leach, Daniel 15

3) Ferrick, Nicholas 15 4) Marx, Eric 16

24.79 24.27 24.04 23.64

A5 1:37.83LAC

1) McDanel, Shane 15 2) Anderson, Jack 16

3) Truett, Jared 16 4) Lorenzen, Jacob 17

24.78 24.97 25.12 22.96

B6 1:38.18DC

1) Gherardini, Sam 17 2) Reeser, Drew 15

3) Leisher, Tyler 16 4) Reed, Colin 17

24.97 25.13 24.42 23.66

A7 1:39.45Flamingos

1) Stamey, Collin 15 2) LaDuke, Reese 16

3) Snyder, Jake 15 4) Durantine, Elijah 15

25.34 25.80 25.26 23.05

A8 1:41.18SST

1) Dunnock, Lucas 15 2) Hargis, Jeremy 15

3) Mart, Elijah 17 4) Mack, Daniel 17

25.78 25.47 25.43 24.50

 
Event 76  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Records: 1:38.50 $ Latshmere Swim Team7/30/2011

E Clancy, K Strahosky, L Baylor, S Wary

Pool: 1:36.77 % Wilson HS2/2/2012

C.Czulada, L.Ebert, T.Brew, A.Rockett

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:43.16CYA

1) Brenneman, Lindsay 18 2) Sopko, Micah 15

3) Salandy, Shannon 16 4) Miller, Gabby 16

25.58 26.12 27.00 24.46

A2 1:46.49Fsc Leby

1) Byler, Emily 17 2) Vila, Camryn 17

3) Shay, Brianna 17 4) Weik, Megan 17

26.97 26.54 26.56 26.42

A3 1:46.92CSC

1) Young, Sierra 16 2) Hoffman, Caroline 18

3) Tate, Ellie 17 4) Young, Elizabeth 18

28.43 26.31 26.40 25.78

A4 1:51.96HEA

1) Posavec, Katie 16 2) Cherry, Madeline 15

3) Dempsey, Emily 18 4) Averill, Karli 16

28.37 28.32 28.15 27.12

A5 1:54.55DSC

1) Miller, Kristen 15 2) Hunter, Isabella 15

3) Deitch, Kathryn 15 4) Myers, Taylar 15

28.98 29.90 28.04 27.63

A6 1:55.43DC

1) Betz, Ashley 17 2) Echard, Abbie 18

3) Baughman, Elaina 15 4) Hudak, Kaitlin 18

29.50 30.91 27.35 27.67

A7 1:58.58TAC

1) Fryar, Cajsa 15 2) Koller, Natalie 16

3) Quinn, Mattison 15 4) Coleman, Kira 16

28.75 28.94 30.98 29.91
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(Event 76  Girls 15 & Over 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A8 1:59.35PACS

1) Boltz, Danika 15 2) Trostle, Shealyn 16

3) Rhoades, Sydney 18 4) Glotfelty, Alyssa 17

29.07 33.65 30.92 25.71


